

CITY OF DALWORTHINGTON GARDENS

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE DALWORTHINGTON GARDENS CITY COUNCIL PARK BOARD PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT CRIME CONTROL PREVENTION DISTRICT PARK AND RECREATION FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

DALWORTHINGTON GARDENS CITY HALL 2600 ROOSEVELT DRIVE, DALWORTHINGTON GARDENS, TEXAS 7:00 P.M. ON JUNE 25, 2024

TOWN HALL FOR COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

NOTICE is hereby given that members of the Dalworthington Gardens City Council, Park Board, Planning & Zoning Commission, Board of Adjustment, Crime Control Prevention District, and Park and Recreation Facilities Development Corporation may meet in numbers which may constitute a quorum to participate in a town hall meeting for the comprehensive plan. The City Council members and Board members will not be deliberating as a governing body of the City of Dalworthington Gardens, nor take any formal action as a result of attending this meeting.

I, Sandra Ma, do hereby certify this Notice wa	s posted at City Hall, 2600 F	Roosevelt Drive, on
, 2024, at		
Sandra Ma, City Secretary		
Removed this the day of	, 2024, at	m.
Sandra Ma, City Secretary		